FR-D700
INSTRUCTION MANUAL (BASIC)
FR-D720-0.1K to 7.5K-EA
FR-D740-0.4K to 7.5K-EA
FR-D720S-0.1K to 2.2K-EA
INVERTER
700
4

Magnetic Contactor (MC)
∗3
Reactor
Reactor connection Reactor connection
FR-HAL FR-HEL
without with without with
  T
hr
ee
-P
ha
se
 2
00
V
FR-D720-0.1K 0.1 5A 5A S-N10 S-N10 0.4K ∗4 0.4K ∗4
FR-D720-0.2K 0.2 5A 5A S-N10 S-N10 0.4K ∗4 0.4K ∗4
FR-D720-0.4K 0.4 5A 5A S-N10 S-N10 0.4K 0.4K
FR-D720-0.75K 0.75 10A 5A S-N10 S-N10 0.75K 0.75K
FR-D720-1.5K 1.5 15A 10A S-N10 S-N10 1.5K 1.5K
FR-D720-2.2K 2.2 20A 15A S-N10 S-N10 2.2K 2.2K
FR-D720-3.7K 3.7 30A 30A S-N20, S-N21 S-N10 3.7K 3.7K
FR-D720-5.5K 5.5 50A 40A S-N20, S-N21 S-N20, S-N21 5.5K 5.5K
FR-D720-7.5K 7.5 60A 50A S-N25 S-N20, S-N21 7.5K 7.5K
  T
hr
ee
-P
ha
se
 4
00
V
FR-D740-0.4K 0.4 5A 5A S-N10 S-N10 H0.4K H0.4K
FR-D740-0.75K 0.75 5A 5A S-N10 S-N10 H0.75K H0.75K
FR-D740-1.5K 1.5 10A 10A S-N10 S-N10 H1.5K H1.5K
FR-D740-2.2K 2.2 15A 10A S-N10 S-N10 H2.2K H2.2K
FR-D740-3.7K 3.7 20A 15A S-N10 S-N10 H3.7K H3.7K
FR-D740-5.5K 5.5 30A 20A S-N20, S-N21 S-N11, S-N12 H5.5K H5.5K
FR-D740-7.5K 7.5 30A 30A S-N20, S-N21 S-N20, S-N21 H7.5K H7.5K
Si
ng
le
-P
ha
se
 2
00
V FR-D720S-0.1K 0.1 5A 5A S-N10 S-N10 0.4K ∗4 0.4K ∗4
FR-D720S-0.2K 0.2 5A 5A S-N10 S-N10 0.4K ∗4 0.4K ∗4
FR-D720S-0.4K 0.4 10A 10A S-N10 S-N10 0.75K ∗4 0.75K ∗4
FR-D720S-0.75K 0.75 15A 10A S-N10 S-N10 1.5K ∗4 1.5K ∗4
FR-D720S-1.5K 1.5 20A 20A S-N10 S-N10 2.2K ∗4 2.2K ∗4
FR-D720S-2.2K 2.2 40A 30A S-N20, S-N21 S-N10 3.7K ∗4 3.7K ∗4
NOTE
When the inverter capacity is larger than the motor capacity, select a MCCB and a magnetic contactor according to the inverter model,
and cable and reactor according to the motor output.
When the breaker on the inverter input side trips, check for the wiring fault (short circuit), damage to internal parts of the inverter, etc.